BIG COUNTRY

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Rate Classifications Monthly Charges
Residential (shown on bill as RES or RESAE)
Facility Charge $34.00
Energy Charge per kWh $0.099665
FARM AND SEASONAL
Farm (shown on bill as FARM)
Facility Charge $28.50
Energy Charge per kWh $0.099665
Seasonal (shown on bill as SEAPB)
Facility Charge $34.00
Energy Charge per kWh $0.099665
IRRIGATION
Annual Horsepower per Installed HP, billed each April $19.50
Option A, Energy Charge per kWh (shown on bill as IRRA1, IRRA3) $0.0116875
Option B, Energy Charge per kWh (shown on bill as IRRB1, IRRB3)

First 100 kWh per Installed HP $0.154776

Next 100 kWh per Installed HP $0.100632

Over 200 kWh per Installed HP $0.059482
Option C, Off-Peak and On-Peak (shown on bill as IRRC)
On-Peak Demand, Per Operating HP June-Sept $9.20
Energy Charge per kWh June-September $0.085688
Energy Charge per kWh October-May $0.116875
Small General Service: Standby or Auxiliary
(shown on bill as WNET or SNET)
Facility Charge $34.00
Special Metering Charge $22.50
Energy Charge per kWh: Consumption $0.099665
Energy Charge per kWh: Excess Generation Offset -$0.056669
Energy Charge Components per kWh
BCEC Distribution Charge per kWh $0.039665
Power Supply Charge per kWh $0.060000
Power Cost Adjustment (PCA) per kWh* $0.015000

*PCA may vary based upon changes in Purchased Power.
Outdoor Lighting Flood Lighting

57 Watt LED (175 w. equivalent) 5900 Lumens $13.00/Mo. | 150 Watt LED (400 w. equivalent) 18,600 Lumens $20.00/Mo.

The following outdoor lighting options may remain in service

but are closed to new installations.
175 Watt Mercury Vapor (70 kWh/Mo.)
400 Watt Mercury Vapor (190 kWh/Mo.)
100 Watt HP Sodium (40 kWh/Mo.)
150 Watt HP Sodium (70 kWh/Mo.)
250 Watt HP Sodium (104 kWh/Mo.)
400 Watt HP Sodium (155 kWh/Mo.)

$12.00/Mo.
$20.00/Mo.
$13.00/Mo.
$15.00/Mo.
$19.00/Mo.
$21.00/Mo.

The following outdoor lighting options may remain in service

but are closed to new installations.

250 Watt HP Sodium (104 kWh/Mo.)
400 Watt HP Sodium (155 kWh/Mo.)
1,000 Watt HP Sodium (367 kWh/Mo.)
250 Watt Metal Halide (104 kWh/Mo.)
400 Watt Metal Halide (155 kWh/Mo.)
1,000 Watt Metal Halide (367 kWh/Mo.)

$19.00/Mo.
$22.00/Mo.
$36.00/Mo.
$20.00/Mo.
$22.00/Mo.
$36.00/Mo.

Service Fees

Membership Fee
Trip Fee/Connect Fee — during regular business hours

Trip Fee/Connect Fee - additional charge outside of regular business hours

Reconnect After Disconnect for Non-Payment
Returned Check Fee, per item
Delinquent Account Penalty
Change of Records Fee
Diversion and Meter Tampering
First Occurrence
Each Additional Occurrence
Prepaid Metering One-time set-up Fee
Initial Energy Purchase

$25.00
$75.00
$50.00
$125.00
$35.00
5%
$10.00

$250.00
$500.00
$75.00
$40.00




