

Rate Classifications	Monthly Charges	
Residential (shown on bill as RES or RESAE)		
Facility Charge	\$34.00	
Energy Charge per kWh	\$0.099665	
FARM AND SEASONAL		
Farm (shown on bill as FARM)		
Facility Charge	\$28.50	
Energy Charge per kWh	\$0.099665	
Seasonal (shown on bill as SEAPB)		
Facility Charge	\$34.00	
Energy Charge per kWh	\$0.099665	
IRRIGATION		
Annual Horsepower per Installed HP, billed each April	\$19.50	
Option A, Energy Charge per kWh (shown on bill as IRRA1, IRRA3)	\$0.0116875	
Option B, Energy Charge per kWh (shown on bill as IRRB1, IRRB3)		
First 100 kWh per Installed HP	\$0.154776	
Next 100 kWh per Installed HP	\$0.100632	
Over 200 kWh per Installed HP	\$0.059482	
Option C, Off-Peak and On-Peak (shown on bill as IRRC)		
On-Peak Demand, Per Operating HP June-Sept	\$9.20	
Energy Charge per kWh June-September	\$0.085688	
Energy Charge per kWh October-May	\$0.116875	
Small General Service: Standby or Auxiliary		
(shown on bill as WNET or SNET)		
Facility Charge	\$34.00	
Special Metering Charge	\$22.50	
Energy Charge per kWh: Consumption	\$0.099665	
Energy Charge per kWh: Excess Generation Offset	-\$0.056669	
Energy Charge Components per kWh		
BCEC Distribution Charge per kWh	\$0.039665	
Power Supply Charge per kWh	\$0.060000	
Power Cost Adjustment (PCA) per kWh*	\$0.015000	

^{*}PCA may vary based upon changes in Purchased Power.

Outdoor Lighting		Flood Lighting		
57 Watt LED (175 w. equivalent) 5900 Lumens	\$13.00/Mo.	150 Watt LED (400 w. equivalent) 18,600 Lumens	\$20.00/Mo.	
The following outdoor lighting options may remain in service but are closed to new installations.		The following outdoor lighting options may remain in service but are closed to new installations.		
175 Watt Mercury Vapor (70 kWh/Mo.)	\$12.00/Mo.	250 Watt HP Sodium (104 kWh/Mo.)	\$19.00/Mo.	
400 Watt Mercury Vapor (190 kWh/Mo.)	\$20.00/Mo.	400 Watt HP Sodium (155 kWh/Mo.)	\$22.00/Mo.	
100 Watt HP Sodium (40 kWh/Mo.)	\$13.00/Mo.	1,000 Watt HP Sodium (367 kWh/Mo.)	\$36.00/Mo.	
150 Watt HP Sodium (70 kWh/Mo.)	\$15.00/Mo.	250 Watt Metal Halide (104 kWh/Mo.)	\$20.00/Mo.	
250 Watt HP Sodium (104 kWh/Mo.)	\$19.00/Mo.	400 Watt Metal Halide (155 kWh/Mo.)	\$22.00/Mo.	
400 Watt HP Sodium (155 kWh/Mo.)	\$21.00/Mo.	1,000 Watt Metal Halide (367 kWh/Mo.)	\$36.00/Mo.	

Service Fees			
Membership Fee	\$25.00		
Trip Fee/Connect Fee – during regular business hours	\$75.00		
Trip Fee/Connect Fee – additional charge outside of regular business hours	\$50.00		
Reconnect After Disconnect for Non-Payment	\$125.00		
Returned Check Fee, per item	\$35.00		
Delinquent Account Penalty	5%		
Change of Records Fee	\$10.00		
Diversion and Meter Tampering			
First Occurrence	\$250.00		
Each Additional Occurrence	\$500.00		
Prepaid Metering One-time set-up Fee	\$75.00		
Initial Energy Purchase	\$40.00		